(version 20) based on �ndings, prevalence, sex and age. Results 
were presented on frequency and percentage tables.

RESULT
This chapter presents the result of statistical analysis of data 
collected and interpretation. The analysis is based on the available 
data collected from three hundred and twenty - six (326) patients 
who visited the radiological department of the hospital for Para-
nasal sinusitis examination. The results of the examination are 
represented with the use of tables; charts, pie charts, simple 
percentage and inferential statistics for easy interpretation.

[...]

The �gure showed that 240(73.6%) of the respondents 
were males while 86(26.4%) of them were females.

Table 4.1: Prevalence of Para-nasal sinusitis found within the 
Maxillary sinus based on Age range.

Table 4.1, The table result above indicated that out of three hundred 
and twenty - six (326) patients that came for Para-nasal sinusitis, 

Age (years) Frequency 
(%)

No. Not 
Infected (%)

No. infected 
(%)

Prevalence 
(%)

1-10 30(9.2) 20(6.13) 10(3.07) 3.07
11-20 45(13.8) 19(5.83) 26(7.98) 7.98
21-30 53(16.3) 19(5.83) 34(10.43) 10.43
31-40 57(17.5) 36(11.04) 21(6.44) 6.44